# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7813675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
JACOB B. ROBISON	08/25/2022	
ADAM D. BEATY	08/26/2022	
STEVEN GIFT	08/25/2022	
JOHN A. VASSALLO	08/31/2022	
CHELSEA HOWARD	08/25/2022	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BERRY GLOBAL, INC.
Street Address:	101 OAKLEY STREET
City:	EVANSVILLE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47710

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17869155

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3172317217

Email:crystal.johnson@btlaw.comCorrespondent Name:BARNES & THORNBURG LLPAddress Line 1:11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5723-365350
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN K. JARMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Brian K. Jarman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2023
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 062794 FRAME: 0119 source=5723-365350\_BP-570 Signed Combined Declaration and Assignment#page1.tif source=5723-365350\_BP-570 Signed Combined Declaration and Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062794 FRAME: 0120 This document is being submitted for dual purposes

 Attorney Docket No.
 5723-365350

 Client Reference No.
 BP-570

				IGN APPLICATION USING T FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE		
Title of	PACKAGE	WITH CHILD-SAFETY CLOS	SURE			
Invention	Page 1 of 2					
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby	declare that:				
This declaration is directly the attached a United States filed onJul	pplication, or Application or l	PCT International Application No	17/869,155			
The above-identified ap	plication was m	ade or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the o	original inventor	or an original joint inventor of a clai	med invention in this	application.		
is desirous of acquiring	nd in and to any	corporation (hereinafter ref. Indiana 47710 t, title, and interest in and to the abo	ve-referenced applic	NEE"), having a place of business at ation and any inventions disclosed thereined States and its territorial possessions and		
ASSIGNEE, the full an (including the right to c Arrangements from the	d exclusive right laim priority und application) and States and its te	t to the invention in the United States der the terms of the International Con I the entire right, title, and interest in rritorial possessions and in any and a	s and its territorial po evention and other re- and to any and all Le	etters Patent which may be granted		
to issue any and all of s same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	aid Letters Pater nd benefit of AS tirely as the sam	nt, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the SIGNEE, its successors and assigns, e would have been held by me had the	ne assignee of my ent to the full end of the his assignment and sa	ssessions and any and all foreign countries ire right, title. and interest in and to the term for which said Letters Patent may be ale not been made and hereby covenants inted, and will not execute, any agreement		
testify in any legal proc continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	eeding, coopera , renewal, and re SSIGNEE, mak	te in every way possible in obtaining issue applications, execute all necess e all rightful oaths, and generally do	evidence, sign all law sary assignment pape everything possible t			
		power to insert on this assignment a United States Patent and Trademark		ion which may be necessary or desirable n of this assignment.		
I hereby acknowledge t of not more than five (5	•	alse statement made in this declaration	on is punishable unde	r 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment		
		JACOB B. ROBISON				
Signature:	Signed by:		Date: _	8/25/2022		
LEGAL NAME OF IN		ADAM D. BEATY				
Signature:	Signed by:		Date: _	8/26/2022		
LEGAL NAME OF IN	DDC97F24405 NVENTOR:	STEVEN GIFT				
	Signed by:		Date: _	8/25/2022		
03D3	5790F75D48F			PATENT		

REEL: 062794 FRAME: 0121

This document is being submitted for dual purposes

 Attorney Docket No.
 5723-365350

 Client Reference No.
 BP-570

AN APPLIC	ATION DATA S	SHEET (37 CFR 1.7	76) AND ASSIGNM	EN	T FOF	SINGI	LE ASSIGNE	Œ
Title of Invention	PACKAGE W	ITH CHILD-SAFET	Y CLOSURE					
invention					Pag	ge 2 of 2		
As the below-named	inventor, I hereby dec	clare that:						
☑ United State	l application, or	T International Applicatio	on No. <u>17/869,155</u>					
The above-identified	application was made	e or authorized to be mad	e by me.					
I believe that I am the	e original inventor or	an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in	this	s applicat	ion.		
	Street, Evansville, In	corporation (herendiana 47710	cinafter referred to as "AS the above-referenced ap					
	and in and to any Le		granted therefrom in the U					
ASSIGNEE, the full a (including the right to Arrangements from the	and exclusive right to claim priority under ne application) and the ed States and its territ	the invention in the Unit the terms of the Internati e entire right, title, and in torial possessions and in a	iciency of which is acknoted States and its territorial control and other and to any and a any and all foreign countrol	ıl po er re ll Le	ssessions levant In etters Pat	s and in all ternationa ent which	I foreign countrie I Treaties and may be granted	
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and of	f said Letters Patent, and benefit of ASSI entirely as the same v	when granted, to ASSIGN GNEE, its successors and yould have been held by 1	ted States and its territoria NEE as the assignee of my l assigns, to the full end of me had this assignment an the undersigned has not e	ent f the id sa	tire right term for ale not be	title. and which sai en made a	interest in and to d Letters Patent and hereby coven	the may be ants
testify in any legal procontinuation, substitut Patent to be issued to	oceeding, cooperate i te, renewal, and reiss ASSIGNEE, make a	n every way possible in oue applications, execute a ll rightful oaths, and gene	entatives any facts known obtaining evidence, sign a all necessary assignment p erally do everything possil N in the United States and	ll lav pape ble t	wful papers to cause aid AS	ers, execut se any and SIGNEE,	te all divisional, I all of the Letters its successors an	s d
			gnment any further identifademark Office for record					rable
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five		e statement made in this o	declaration is punishable ι	ınde	er 18 U.S	.C. 1001 b	y fine or impriso	nment
		JOHN A. VASSA	ALLO					
	cusigned by: hm. <i>A. Vassallo</i>		Da	te: _	8/31	L/2022		
LEGAL NAME OF	212ACFEEBD46A INVENTOR:	CHELSEA HOW	ARD					
	cuSigned by:		Da	te:	8/2	5/2022		
- Lu	79774A272E459		<u>—</u>	_				

RECORDED: 02/24/2023 PATENT REEL: 062794 FRAME: 0122